TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM802397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Briggs Equipment, Inc.		02/16/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Briggs Industrial Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	5949 Sherry Lane, Suite 1900	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75225	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97229415	BRIGGS WAREHOUSE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	90240555	BRIGGS RENTS
Registration Number:	4435237	BRIGGS
Serial Number:	97229398	BRIGGS EARTH & AG
Serial Number:	97229400	BRIGGS EARTH & AG
Serial Number:	97229406	BRIGGS TRUCK & RAIL
Serial Number:	97229410	BRIGGS TRUCK & RAIL
Serial Number:	97229412	BRIGGS WAREHOUSE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	97257998	BRIGGS INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	97252387	BRIGGS INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	97720869	HYELEMENT POWER
Serial Number:	97720874	BRIGGS POWER SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9726283616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9726283600

Email: trademarks@munckwilson.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda K. Greenspon Address Line 1: P.O. Drawer 800889

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008039 FRAME: 0573

900765191

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Docket Clerk Dallas, TEXAS 75380	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda K. Greenspon	
SIGNATURE:	/AKG/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2023	
Total Attachments: 3 source=2022.02.23 DE Certif	ed Amendment#page1.tif	

source=2022.02.16 DE Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=2022.02.28 DE Certified Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008039 FRAME: 0574

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BRIGGS EQUIPMENT,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BRIGGS EQUIPMENT, INC." TO
"BRIGGS INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 3:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4377581 8100 SR# 20220660956 Authentication: 202741598 Date: 02-23-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 008039 FRAME: 0575

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of
Briggs Equipment, Inc.
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered " $\frac{1}{\cdot}$ " so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
The name of the corporation is Briggs Industrial Solutions, Inc.
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this 16th day of February ,2022.
By: Cheryl M. Losel
Authorized Officer Title: Vice President
THU, VICO II COIGCIIC
Name: Cheryl M. Gosch

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:38 PM 02/16/2022
FILED 03:38 PM 02/16/2022
SR 20220550347 - File Number 4377581

TRADEMARK REEL: 008039 FRAME: 0576



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "BRIGGS EQUIPMENT,

INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO

"BRIGGS INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS, INC." ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 3:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE

EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT

BUSINESS.



4377581 8320 SR# 20220720096

RECORDED: 04/12/2023

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Janus a sour summer sum

Authentication: 202778625

Date: 02-28-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 008039 FRAME: 0577